

DOC # 0787413
08/03/2011 12:54 PM Deputy: DW

OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By:

DC/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Assessor's Parcel Number: N/A

Date: AUGUST 2, 2011

Recording Requested By:

Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 of 3 Fee: 0.00
BK-0811 PG- 0397 RPTT: 0.00



Name: JEANE COX, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address: _____

City/State/Zip: _____

Real Property Transfer Tax: \$ N/A

CHANGE ORDER NO 9 (#2011.191)

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

CHANGE ORDER

No. 9

PROJECT: N. Douglas County- Carson City Water Line Inter-Tie Project, Phase 1, Section 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE: June 7, 2011 EFFECTIVE DATE: June 7, 2011

OWNER: Douglas County

OWNER's Contract No. PWP-DO-2010-358

CONTRACTOR: Q&D Construction ENGINEER: Douglas County

2011 AUG -2 PM 2:43
2011.191

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Contractor is directed to install four bollards around the new fill station standpipe as per the attached drawings. The Contractor will not install the bollard shown on the contract plans for the ARV at Station 207 (approx.) because it was installed by the Owner. Because of this, the change order includes only three bollards.

Reason for Change Order: Bollards to protect the new standpipe were inadvertently left off the contract plans.

Attachments: Proposal from contractor dated, Nov. 22, 2010, location detail from Manhard Consulting, and installation detail DC A29.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price <u>\$2,823,417.00</u>	Original Contract Times Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: days or dates
Net changes from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>8</u> <u>\$45,979.00</u>	Net change from previous Change Orders No. to No. <u> </u> days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order <u>\$2,869,396.00</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: days or dates
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order <u>\$2,418.00</u>	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order day
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders <u>\$2,871,814.00</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: days or dates

RECOMMENDED:
By: D. Banta
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

APPROVED:
By: [Signature]
Owner (Authorized Signature)

ACCEPTED:
By: [Signature]
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 6/13/11

Date: 6/17/11

Date: JUNE 09, 2011



COPY

CERTIFIED COPY

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

DATE: Aug 2, 2011
[Signature] Clerk of the [Signature] Judicial District Court
of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas.
By [Signature] Deputy